

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for **Spare parts and regular maintenance of city government-owned vehicles and service vehicle** as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No. *2017-214602*

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		DT # 8 PLATE NO. SFW 775 ENGINE NO. 6BG1-678683 CHASSIS NO. SRR12DA-3603935		
1	pc	Release bearing	1,390.00	1,390.00
1	set	Clutch lining	10,390.00	10,390.00
1	set	Flywheel	26,990.00	26,990.00
2	pcs	Mud guard	1,490.00	2,980.00
1	lot	Labor: Replace of release bearing, clutch lining. Flywheel, cleaning	9,490.00	9,490.00
1	lot	Machining of transmission casing	7,490.00	7,490.00
		DT #3 Plate No: Engine No: 4D31-395463 Chassis No: FE434E-AA4972		
1	set	Propeller PTO assy	6,990.00	6,990.00
1	set	Plunged w/ nut	3,990.00	3,990.00
1	set	Clutch lining	7,790.00	7,790.00
1	set	Pressure plate	11,190.00	11,190.00
1	pc	Release bearing	3,190.00	3,190.00
1	set	Flywheel	26,990.00	26,990.00
1	pc	Clutch fork	1,590.00	1,590.00
1	lot	Repair of brake system/cleaning	3,990.00	3,990.00
4	pcs	Wheel cylinder	940.00	3,760.00
1	set	Brake shoe	4,940.00	4,940.00
2	cans	Grease	740.00	1,480.00
2	pcs	Wheel bearing	1,090.00	2,180.00
1	pc	Oil seal	640.00	640.00
2	meters	Steel tube w/ fittings assembly	890.00	1,780.00
1	lot	Labor: Overhauling of clutch assembly	17,990.00	17,990.00
1	pc	Center bearing	1,390.00	1,390.00
3	pcs	Cross joint	890.00	2,670.00
12	pcs	Leafspring bushing	290.00	3,480.00
3	liters	Gear oil	440.00	1,320.00
1	pc	Bearing # 6203	350.00	350.00
8	pcs	Propeller bolt	65.00	520.00
2	pcs	Bolt 12mm w/nut	70.00	140.00
		SUB TOTAL 1		167,090.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAY 21 2024 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA
City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

WILFREDO G. LANDICHO
City ENRO